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LEASE SALE 227 CGOM STATISTICS 
 

As of April 18, 2013 
 

42 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 
  +   14 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 

 

320 Total Tracts 
56 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable 

56 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable - 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected 
  -  0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited 

264 Tracts Remaining 
 
 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, April 19, 2013, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 227. 
The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order. 

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 
 

00056 
 

 
 
 
 
 

00689 

 

ConocoPhillips Company 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Shell Offshore Inc. 

 
 
G34943 
G34944 
G34945 
G34949 
 

 
G35043 
G35045 
G35046 
G35047 

 
 
Garden Banks 
Garden Banks 
Garden Banks 
Garden Banks 
 
Lloyd Ridge 
Lloyd Ridge 
Lloyd Ridge 
Lloyd Ridge 

 
 
464 
465 
509 
553 
 

 
281 
325 
368 
369 

02219 Anadarko US Offshore Corporation 
G35008 
G35038 

 

 
Green Canyon 
Lloyd Ridge 

 

 
801 
197 

02702 Plains Exploration & Production Company 
 

 
02941 

G34884 
Maersk Oil Gulf of Mexico Two LLC 

Mississippi Canyon 41 

G34958 Garden Banks 827 
G34959 Garden Banks 828 

03228 Venari Offshore LLC  
G35065 

 
Keathley Canyon 

 
425 

 
PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: May 7, 2013 


