Leasing Activities Information



LEASE SALE 227 CGOM STATISTICS

As of April 18, 2013

42 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable + 14 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 56 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

56 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

- 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected

320 Total Tracts

0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited

264 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, April 19, 2013, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 227. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00056	ConocoPhillips Company	,		
		G34943	Garden Banks	464
		G34944	Garden Banks	465
		G34945	Garden Banks	509
		G34949	Garden Banks	553
00689	Shell Offshore Inc.			
		G35043	Lloyd Ridge	281
		G35045	Lloyd Ridge	325
		G35046	Lloyd Ridge	368
		G35047	Lloyd Ridge	369
02219	Anadarko US Offshore Corporation			
		G35008	Green Canyon	801
		G35038	Lloyd Ridge	197
02702	Plains Exploration & Production Company			
		G34884	Mississippi Canyon	41
02941	Maersk Oil Gulf of Mexico Two LLC			
		G34958	Garden Banks	827
		G34959	Garden Banks	828
03228	Venari Offshore LLC			
		G35065	Keathley Canyon	425

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: May 7, 2013